ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Chairman
The Hon'ble Sayeed Ahmed Baba, Administrative Member

Case No. - OA 251 OF 2022

SUDIP KUMAR GHOSH - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant : Mr. Saptashri Chakraborty,

Advocate

 $\frac{3}{19.05,2022}$

For the Respondents : Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee,

Advocate

Mr. Saptashri Chakraborty, learned advocate for the applicant prays that leave may be granted to add the names of the successful candidates whose serial numbers appear in the panel as evident from paragraph 5 (vii) of the original application.

SCN.

25 BENG

Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee, learned advocate for the State respondents submits that the application is not maintainable.

Leave, as prayed for by the applicant, is granted. Matter to appear under the heading "Admission Hearing" on 22nd June, 2022.

The point of maintainability of the original application, raised on behalf of the State respondents, is kept open.

(SAYEED AHMED BABA) MEMBER (A) (SOUMITRA PAL) CHAIRMAN